Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:	cn Street Address:	Public Agency: City of Los Angeles Address: 200 N. Spring Street, Room 750
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Los Angeles, CA 90012
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Cally Hardy - Dept. of City Planning
	Jacianiento, Ox 30012-0044	odoraniento, ort 50014	Phone: 213-978-1643
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2021010130
Pro	ject Title: ADDENDUM to Ell	R for Housing Element 20	21-2029 Update / Safety Element Update
Pro	ject Applicant: City of Los An	geles	
Project Location (include county): Citywide, City of Los Angeles (Los Angeles County)			
Pro	ject Description:		
capa			Element, a Rezoning Program for the creation of additional zoning Los Angeles (Health Element) to darify consistency with State law
Imple	ementation programs to darify metrics, miles	stones, actions, and strategies to affirm	tousing Element, including the modification and addition of natively further fair housing, as well as expand place-based programs obtain full compliance with statutory housing element requirements.
This	s is to advise that the City of	Los Angeles Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
des		22 and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above
des	cribed project.		
1. T	he project [will will not	have a significant effect	on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Fi	indings 🔳 were 🗌 were not	made pursuant to the pr	rovisions of CEQA.
nega	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the
OF	FICE OF THE CITY CLERK,	Room 395, City Hall, 200	N. Spring St., Los Angeles, CA 90012
Sign	nature (Public Agency):	ally Hy	Title: City Planning Associate
Date: June 14, 2022 Date Received for filing at OPR:			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.